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PUMA EJTILITY CONMISSIeN 

	

APPLICATION OF W.E. VLASEK FOR § 	BEFORE THE STAFIVOgitiOt 
AUTHORITY TO CHANGES RATES 	§ 	 OF 

	

§ 	ADMINISTRATIVE HEARINGS 

W.E. VLASEK'S RESPONSES TO COMMISSION STAFF'S 
FIRST REQUEST FOR INFORMATION TO W.E. VLASEK 

QUESTIONS NOS. STAFF 1-1 THROUGH STAFF 1-8  

Pursuant to Chapter 16, et. seq. ofthe Texas Administrative Code, §22.144 ("TAC"), and Rules 190-

1 98 of the Texas Rules of Civil Procedure, W.E. VLASEK hereby submits and serves these responses to 

the Commission Staff s First Request for Information to W.E. VLASEK, Questions Nos. Staff 1-1 through 

Staff 1-8. W.E. VLASEK will supplement his responses should he become aware of any additional 

responsive information. W.E. VLASEK stipulates that the following responses the Staff s First Request for 

Information may be treated by all parties as if the answers were filed under oath. 

Respectfully submitted this 2   day of May, 2410 

Les Romo 
Law Offices of Les Romo 
102 West Morrow Street, Suite 202 
P.O. Box 447 
Georgetown, Texas 78627 
(512) 868-5600 
Fax: (512) 591-7815 
State Bar No. 17225800 
lesromo.lawoffice@gmail.com  

ATTORNEY FOR W.E. VLASEK 

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

I hereby certify that a true and correct copy of the foregoing Response to Commission Staff s 
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First RFIs to W.E. Vlasek was served on the attach 	ervic • p on the ZG day of May, 2019. 

Les Romo 

W.E. VLASEK'S RESPONSES 
TO PUC STAFF'S FIRST REQUEST FOR INFORMATION 

GENERAL OBJECTIONS: 

(1) W.E. VLASEK objects to providing any documents, materials or any other item or matter that 
are in the possession and/or control of the Public Utility Commission of Texas, its staff, their attorneys 
and/or by any state or other agency to which they have equal access as W.E. VLASEK. 

(2) W.E. VLASEK objects to any request that either requests or requires it to create documents, lists, 
charts or other materials that are not currently in existence and/or which are not in its possession or which 
are equally accessible to the Public Utility Commission of Texas, its staff, their attorneys and/or by any state 
or other agency to which they have equal access as W.E. VLASEK. 

(3) W.E. VLASEK objects to any request that requests documents, materials and information that 
is beyond the scope of the issues in this case, and which are not subject to the company's control or 
possession. 

(4) W.E. VLASEK objects to any request that requests documents, materials and information that 
are not relevant to the issues in this case and/or which will not lead to the discovery of relevant information. 

(5) W.E. VLASEK objects to any request that seeks information, documents and materials that cover 
the time period that is beyond the test year in this case, and that is beyond the period of known and 
measurable changes in this proceeding. 

The General Objections apply to each and every Response by W.E. VLASEK to the PUC Staff s First 
Request for Information as if set forth fully within each Response. 

CONDITIONS TO RESPONSE: 

1. W.E. VLASEK's responses are based on the present knowledge of his managers and officers, 
and employees after a reasonable investigation and a reasonable interpretation and construction ofthe request 
in providing these responses. 

2. W.E. VLASEK reserves the right to redact any portion(s) of otherwise responsive and non-
privileged documents that contain irrelevant, non-responsive or privileged information. 

3. W.E. VLASEK will supplement his responses if, and when such may be required by applicable 
discovery rules to this case, if necessary. 
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4. Any responses that W.E. VLASEK will produce documents and/or materials are limited in scope 
to the degree that the documents and/or materials exist, and are in the possession and/or control of W.E. 
VLASEK and/or reasonably available to W.E. VLASEK. 

Without waiving these objections, and subject to the afore-said objections and conditions, W.E. 
VLASEK responds to the PUC Staff s First Request for Information as follows: 

Staff 1-1 	Provide a copy of the general ledger for the test year ending December 31, 207, and the 
general ledger for the known and measurable changes ending December 31, 2019. 

RESPONSE: Copies of the requested General Ledgers are attached to this Response, and will be filed 
on compact disk due to the number of pages of the responsive documents. See 
Attachment 1-1. 

Witness: Bret W. Fenner, P.E., President B&D Environmental, Inc, 

Staff 1-2 

RESPONSE:  

Staff 1-3 

RESPONSE  

Provide a copy of the contract for the contract labor or any other contracts with other 
companies Applicant's Affiliates financial statements for the year ended December 31, 
2016. 

The contract labor for the water systems are on a month-to-month oral agreement. 

Witness: Bret W. Fenner, P.E., President B&D Environmental, Inc, 

Please provide copies of invoices and supporting documentation for known and measurable 
changes included in Column E, Schedule I-1, page 6 of the application for rate change. 

Copies of available invoices supporting the known and measurable changes are attached 
hereto in Attachment 1-3. 

Witness: Bret W. Fenner, P.E., President B&D Environmental, Inc, 

Staff 1-4 Please provide the journal entries made and 
measurable changes as follows: 

a) Materials 
b) Regulatory (rate case) expense 
c) Miscellaneous expense 

a brief explanation for the known and 

($33,988) 
$ 8,000 

($ 1,294) 

RESPONSE Below is a brief explanation of each known and measurable change: 

a) Materials: - This reduction in the materials cost category was for the removal of 
expenses that were capitalized in the test year (2017). 

b) Regulatory (rate case) expense- The increase in this cost category was to add the 
cost for preparing the Rate/Tariff Change Application. 

c) Miscellaneous expense - This cost item was reduced to remove donations and 
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charitable contributions along with interest expense that are not allowed to be 
recovered in the cost of service. 

Witness: Bret W. Fenner, P.E., President B&D Environmental, Inc, 

Staff 1-5 
	

Please provide copies of income tax forms filed with the IRS for the test year which 
include the applicant's utility operations. Please include copies of federal forms 
W-2, W-3 and 1099 and 1096 

RESPONSE: Due to the confidential nature of the information requested and the right to privacy by 
the Applicant, an objection is made to providing this information to the public. This 
information will be filed as confidential, and a protective order will be sought regarding 
access to this information. 

Staff 1-6 	Please provide copies of invoices for the 1% regulatory assessment fees paid to the TCEQ 
during the test year. Please indicate the accounting classification for the regulatory 
assessment fee. 

RESPONSE: Please see the responsive documents attached hereto at Attachment 1-6. 

Witness: Bret W. Fenner, P.E., President B&D Environmental, Inc, 

Staff 1-7 	Please provide copies of invoices for property taxes. 

RESPONSE Please see the responsive documents attached hereto at Attachment 1-7. 

Witness: Bret W. Fenner, P.E., President B&D Environmental, Inc, 

Staff 1-8 	Please provide the names of affiliated companies, if any. Please include copies of an 
organizational chart to include parent and affiliated companies, if any. 

RESPONSE To the best of Applicant's knowledge, there are no affiliated companies with W.E. 
Vlasek, who is a sole proprietor. 

Witness: Bret W. Fenner, P.E., President B&D Environmental, Inc, 
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ATTACHMENT 1-1 

See compact disk filed herewith. 
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Accrual Basis Rustic Hills Water System 
General Ledger 

Type Date Num Name Memo Split Amount Balance 
Rustic Hills Savings (Escrow) 2,171.04 

General Journal 01/26/2018 JE 12-24 Wells Fargo 100.00 2,271.04 
Deposit 01/31/2018 Interest Interest Income 0.06 2,271.10 
General Journal 02/23/2018 JE 12-25 Wells Fargo 100.00 2,371.10 
Deposit 02/28/2018 Interest Interest Income 0.05 2,371.15 
General Journal 03/30/2018 JE 12-26 Wells Fargo 100.00 2,471.15 
Deposit 03/30/2018 Interest Interest Income 0.06 2,471.21 
General Journal 04/27/2018 JE 12-27 Wells Fargo 100.00 2,571.21 
Deposit 04/30/2018 Interest Interest Income 0.06 2,571.27 
General Journal 05/25/2018 JE 12-28 Wells Fargo 100.00 2,671.27 
Deposit 05/31/2018 Interest Interest Income 0.07 2,671.34 
General Journal 06/29/2018 JE 12-29 Wells Fargo 100.00 2,771.34 
Deposit 06/30/2018 Interest Interest Income 0.07 2,771.41 
General Journal 07/31/2018 100 Wells Fargo 100.00 2,871.41 
Deposit 07/31/2018 Interest Interest Income 0.07 2,871.48 
General Journal 08/31/2018 101 Wells Fargo 100.00 2,971.48 
Deposit 08/31/2018 Interest Interest Income 0.07 2,971.55 
General Journal 09/28/2018 102 Wells Fargo 100.00 3,071.55 
Deposit 09/28/2018 Interest Interest Income 0.07 3,071.62 
General Journal 10/26/2018 108 Wells Fargo 100.00 3,171.62 
Deposit 10/31/2018 Interest Interest Income 0.08 3,171.70 
General Journal 11/30/2018 109 Wells Fargo 100.00 3,271.70 
Deposit 11/30/2018 Interest Interest Income 0.08 3,271.78 
General Journal 12/28/2018 111 Wells Fargo 100.00 3,371.78 
Deposit 12/31/2018 Interest Interest Income 0.08 3,371.86 

Total Rustic Hills Savings (Escrow) 1,200 82 3,371.86 
Wells Fargo 843.77 

Deposit 01/02/2018 Deposit Water Sales 28.02 871.79 
Deposit 01/08/2018 Deposit -SPLIT- 410.58 1,282.37 
Deposit 01/10/2018 Deposit -SPLIT- 542.04 1,824.41 
Deposit 01/12/2018 Deposit Water Sales 29.73 1,854.14 
Check 01/12/2018 1595 UGRA UGRA -20.00 1,834.14 
Check 01/12/2018 1596 T & G Construction Water Maint./Testing -130.00 1,704.14 
Deposit 01/15/2018 Deposit -SPLIT- 255.71 1,959.85 
Deposit 01/17/2018 Deposit Water Sales 90.00 2,049.85 
Deposit 01/19/2018 Deposit Water Sales 190.00 2,239.85 
Deposit 01/22/2018 Deposit -SPLIT- 195.42 2,435.27 
Check 01/24/2018 1597 TCEG Annual Reg.Asmt.Fee FY 2017 Regulator Fee -182.79 2,252.48 
General Journal 01/26/2018 JE 12-24 Rustic Hills Savings (Escrow) -100.00 2,152.48 
Deposit 01/29/2018 Deposit -SPLIT- 180.91 2,333.39 
Deposit 01/30/2018 Deposit -SPLIT- 55.62 2,389.01 
Deposit 01/31/2018 Deposit -SPLIT- 285.66 2,674.67 
Deposit 02/01/2018 Deposit -SPLIT- 100.55 2,775.22 
Check 02/02/2018 1598 T & G Construction Water Maint.ffesting -130.00 2,645.22 
Check 02/02/2018 1599 KPUB Electricity - Field -116.33 2,528.89 
Deposit 02/02/2018 Deposit Water Sales 28.02 2,556.91 
Deposit 02/05/2018 Deposit -SPLIT- 111.30 2,668.21 
Deposit 02/07/2018 Deposit Water Sales 46.24 2,714.45 
Deposit 02/08/2018 Deposit Water Sales 40.85 2,755.30 
Deposit 02/09/2018 Deposit -SPLIT- 116.10 2,871.40 
Check 02/13/2018 1600 UGRA UGRA -20.00 2,851.40 
Deposit 02/14/2018 Deposit -SPLIT- 261.65 3,113.05 
Check 02/14/2018 1601 T & G Construction Water Maint.fresting -130.00 2,983.05 
Check 02/15/2018 1602 Napco Poly Phosphates -180.63 2,802.42 
Deposit 02/20/2018 Deposit Water Sales 44.87 2,847.29 
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Accrual Basis Rustic Hills Water System 
General Ledger 

Type Date Num Name 	 Memo Split Amount Balance 

Check 02/22/2018 1603 Vlasek, W. E. Draws -150.00 2,697.29 
Check 02/22/2018 1604 Shaleah Hill Draws -150.00 2,547.29 
Deposit 02/22/2018 Deposit Water Sales 63.00 2,610.29 
General Journal 02/23/2018 JE 12-25 Rustic Hills Savings (Escrow) -100.00 2,510.29 

Check 02/28/2018 1605 KPUB Electricity - Field -168.10 2,342.19 
Check 03/01/2018 1606 T & G Construction Water Maint./Testing -130.00 2,212.19 

Deposit 03/01/2018 Deposit -SPLIT- 83.49 2,295.68 
Deposit 03/05/2018 Deposit -SPLIT- 253.16 2,548.84 

Deposit 03/08/2018 Deposit -SPLIT- 129.98 2,678.82 
Deposit 03/13/2018 Deposit -SPLIT- 255.05 2,933.87 
Bill Pmt -Check 03/14/2018 1607 Vlasek Pump Company 	 127809 Accounts Payable -375.00 2,558.87 
Deposit 03/15/2018 Deposit -SPLIT- 210.11 2,768.98 

Check 03/15/2018 1608 Shaleah Hill Draws -150.00 2,618.98 
Check 03/15/2018 1609 Vlasek, W. E. Draws -150.00 2,468.98 

Deposit 03/16/2018 Deposit Water Sales 42.13 2,511.11 
Deposit 03/19/2018 Deposit Water Sales 38.74 2,549.85 

Check 03/20/2018 1610 T & G Construction Water Maintffesting -130.00 2,419.85 

Check 03/20/2018 1611 UGRA UGRA -20.00 2,399.85 
Deposit 03/23/2018 Deposit Water Sales 572.57 2,972.42 

Check 03/27/2018 1612 Jan Hahne Bookkeeping Tax Service, Ir FY 2016 Professional Fees -255.00 2,717.42 

Check 03/27/2018 1613 KPUB Electricity - Field -125.51 2,591.91 

Bill Pmt -Check 03/29/2018 1614 Vlasek Pump Company 	 Inv/1127949 Accounts Payable -403.22 2,188.69 
General Journal 03/30/2018 JE 12-26 Rustic Hills Savings (Escrow) -100.00 2,088.69 

Deposit 04/02/2018 Deposit -SPLIT- 87.81 2,176.50 

Deposit 04/04/2018 Deposit -SPLIT- 159.41 2,335.91 

Check 04/04/2018 1615 T & G Construction Water Maint./Testing -130.00 2,205.91 
Deposit 04/06/2018 Deposit -SPLIT- 144.21 2,350.12 

Deposit 04/09/2018 Deposit -SPLIT- 168.11 2,518.23 
Deposit 04/11/2018 Deposit -SPLIT- 234.07 2,752.30 

Check 04/12/2018 1616 T & G Construction Water Maint./Testing -130.00 2,622.30 

Deposit 04/13/2018 Deposit -SPLIT- 175.33 2,797.63 

Deposit 04/18/2018 Deposit Water Sales 66.67 2,864.30 
Check 04/19/2018 1617 Shaleah Hill Draws -150.00 2,714.30 

Check 04/19/2018 1618 Vlasek, W. E. Draws -150.00 2,564.30 

Check 04/19/2018 1619 UGRA UGRA -20.00 2,544.30 

Deposit 04/23/2018 Deposit -SPLIT- 355.30 2,899.60 
General Journal 04/27/2018 JE 12-27 Rustic Hills Savings (Escrow) -100.00 2,799.60 

Check 05/01/2018 1620 KPUB Electricity - Field -134.60 2,665.00 

Deposit 05/01/2018 Deposit -SPLIT- 389.56 3,054.56 

Check 05/92/2018 1621 T & G Construction Water Maintffesting -130.00 2,924.56 

Deposit 05/02/2018 Deposit -SPLIT- 77.25 3,001.81 

Deposit 05/04/2018 Deposit -SPLIT- 124.73 3,126.54 

Deposit 05/07/2018 Deposit -SPLIT- 283.48 3,410.02 

Check 05/10/2018 1622 Vlasek Pump Company 	 Deposit to wrong Co. S/B Vlasek Water Sales -287.89 3,122.13 

Deposit 05/10/2018 Deposit Water Sales 27.78 3,149.91 

Deposit 05/11/2018 Deposit Water Sales 31.79 3,181.70 

Check 05/16/2018 1623 T & G Construction Water Maint./Testing -130.00 3,051.70 

Check 05/16/2018 1624 Shaleah Hill Draws -150.00 2,901.70 

Check 05/16/2018 1625 Vlasek, W. E. Draws -150.00 2,751.70 

Deposit 05/16/2018 Deposit -SPLIT- 139.41 2,891.11 

Check 05/18/2018 1626 CUSI Computer Software -319.80 2,571.31 

Check 05/18/2018 1627 UGRA UGRA -20 00 2,551.31 

Deposit 05/21/2018 Deposit -SPLIT- 305.28 2,856.59 

Check 05/23/2018 1628 KPUB Electricity - Field -205 42 2,651.17 

General Journal 05/25/2018 JE 12-28 Rustic Hills Savings (Escrow) -100.00 2,551.17 
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Accrual Basis Rustic Hills Water System 
General Ledger 

Type Date Num Name Memo Split Amount Balance 
Deposit 05/29/2018 Deposit -SPLIT- 32.07 2,583.24 
Check 06/01/2018 1629 T & G Construction Water Maintffesting -130.00 2,453.24 
Deposit 06/01/2018 Deposit -SPLIT- 139.59 2,592.83 
Deposit 06/04/2018 Deposit -SPLIT- 96.84 2,689.67 
Deposit 06/06/2018 Deposit -SPLIT- 318.90 3,008.57 
Check 06/07/2018 1630 Shaleah Hill Draws -150.00 2,858.57 
Check 06/07/2018 1631 Vlasek, W. E. Draws -150.00 2,708.57 
Check 06/12/2018 1632 UGRA UGRA -20.00 2,688.57 
Check 06/12/2018 1633 CUSI Computer Software -277.12 2,411.45 
Check 06/12/2018 1634 Diane Bolin, Tax Assessor/Collector Property -18.26 2,393.19 
Deposit 06/13/2018 Deposit -SPLIT- 450.88 2,844.07 
Check 06/19/2018 1635 T & G Construction Water Maintliesting -130.00 2,714.07 
Deposit 06/20/2018 Deposit Water Sales 45.90 2,759.97 
Deposit 06/27/2018 Deposit Water Sales 45.46 2,805.43 
General Journal 06/29/2018 JE 12-29 Rustic Hills Savings (Escrow) -100.00 2,705.43 
Check 07/02/2018 1650 KPUB Electricity - Field -157.70 2,547.73 
Deposit 07/02/2018 Deposit -SPLIT- 206.88 2,754.61 
Check 07/05/2018 1651 T & G Construction Water Maint./Testing -130.00 2,624.61 
Check 07/05/2018 1652 Vlasek, W. E. Draws -150.00 2,474.61 
Check 07/05/2018 1653 Shaleah Hill Draws -150.00 2,324.61 
Deposit 07/05/2018 Deposit -SPLIT- 159.25 2,483.86 
Deposit 07/1W2018 Deposit -SPLIT- 164.61 2,648.47 
Check 07/13/2018 1654 UGRA UGRA -20.00 2,628.47 
Check 07/13/2018 1655 T & G Construction Water Maintliesting -130.00 2,498.47 
Deposit 07/17/2018 Deposit -SPLIT- 512.36 3,010.83 
Deposit 07/20/2018 Deposit -SPLIT- 228.62 3,239.45 
Deposit 07/26/2018 Deposit -SPLIT- 163.64 3,403.09 
General Journal 07/31/2018 100 Rustic Hills Savings (Escrow) -100 00 3,303.09 
Check 08/02/2018 1656 KPUB Electricity - Field -190.61 3,112.48 
Check 08/02/2018 1657 DSHS Central Lab MC2004 Laboratory Fees -8 49 3,103.99 
Check 08/02/2018 1658 Kerr County Clerk Property -245.14 2,858.85 
Check 08/03/2018 1660 T & G Construction Water Maint./Testing -130.00 2,728.85 
Deposit 08/06/2018 Deposit -SPLIT- 682.73 3,411.58 
Bill Pmt -Check 08/08/2018 1659 Vlasek Pump Company, LLC Accounts Payable -276.25 3,135.33 
Check 08/10/2018 1661 Vlasek, W. E. Draws -150.00 2,985.33 
Check 08/10/2018 1662 Shaleah Hill Draws -150.00 2,835.33 
Deposit 08/13/2018 Deposit -SPLIT- 305.17 3,140.50 
Deposit 08/15/2018 Deposit -SPLIT- 143.15 3,283.65 
Check 08/17/2018 1663 T & G Construction Water Maintfresting -130.00 3,153.65 
Deposit 08/21/2018 Deposit -SPLIT- 295.34 3,448.99 
Check 08/23/2018 1664 Cory C. Davis, CPA Legal Fees -169.00 3,279.99 
Check 08/23/2018 1666 KPUB Electricity - Field -218.73 3,061.26 
Deposit 08/28/2018 Deposit -SPLIT- 56.44 3,117.70 
Check 08/29/2018 1667 UGRA UGRA -20.00 3,097.70 
Check 08/29/2018 1668 Vermeer Texas Equipment Repairs -1,047.58 2,050.12 
Deposit 08/30/2018 Deposit -SPLIT- 197.34 2,247.46 
Check 08/31/2018 1669 T & G Construction Water Maintfresting -130.00 2,117.46 
General Journal 08/31/2018 101 Rustic Hills Savings (Escrow) -100.00 2,017.46 
Deposit 09/04/2018 Deposit -SPLIT- 179.29 2,196.75 
Deposit 09/07/2018 Deposit Water Sales 232.63 2,429.38 
Deposit 09/11/2018 Deposit -SPLIT- 794.51 3,223.89 
Check 09/11/2018 1670 American Express Lasso Bleach -103.00 3,120.89 
Bill Pmt -Check 09/13/2018 1671 Vlasek Pump Company, LLC Accounts Payable -838.35 2,282.54 
Check 09/13/2018 1672 Vlasek, W. E. Draws -150.00 2,132.54 
Check 09/13/2018 1673 Shaleah Hill Draws -150.00 1,982.54 
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Accrual Basis Rustic Hills Water System 
General Ledger 

Type Date Num Name 	 Memo Split Amount Balance 

Deposit 09/14/2018 Deposit -SPLIT- 83.77 2,066.31 

Check 09/14/2018 1674 T & G Construction Water Maint./Testing -130.00 1,936.31 

Deposit 09/17/2018 Deposit -SPLIT- 201.03 2,137.34 

Check 09/19/2018 1675 UGRA UGRA -20.00 2,117.34 

Deposit 09/20/2018 Deposit Water Sales 46.29 2,163.63 

Deposit 09/24/2018 Deposit -SPLIT- 173.26 2,336.89 

Check 09/26/2018 1676 Blue Tarp Financial, Inc. 	 Trencher New Equipment -616.03 1,720.86 

Check 09/26/2018 1677 Napco Poly Phosphates -124.10 1,596.76 

Check 09/28/2018 1679 KPUB Electricity - Field -246.57 1,350.19 

General Journal 09/28/2018 102 Rustic Hills Savings (Escrow) -100.00 1,250.19 

Check 10/01/2018 1678 T & G Construction Water Maintffesting -130.00 1,120.19 

Deposit 10/02/2018 Deposit -SPLIT- 216.91 1,337.10 

Deposit 10/03/2018 Deposit -SPLIT- 275.02 1,612.12 

Deposit 10/05/2018 Deposit -SPLIT- 66.13 1,678.25 

Deposit 10/10/2018 Deposit -SPLIT- 355.98 2,034.23 

Deposit 10/17/2018 Deposit -SPLIT- 152.84 2,187.07 

Check 10/19/2018 1680 T & G Construction Water Maintifesting -130.00 2,057.07 

Check 10/19/2018 1681 Shaleah Hill Draws -150.00 1,907.07 

Check 10/19/2018 1682 Vlasek, W. E. Draws -150 00 1,757.07 

Deposit 10/23/2018 Deposit Water Sales 82.64 1,839.71 

Check 10/24/2018 1683 UGRA UGRA -20 00 1,819.71 

Check 10/25/2018 1684 Vlasek Pump Company Federal -607.31 1,212.40 

General Journal 10/26/2018 107 Web-Payments From C/S Account Water Sales 2,257.65 3,470.05 

General Journal 10/26/2018 108 Rustic Hills Savings (Escrow) -100.00 3,370.05 

Deposit 10/30/2018 Deposit Water Sales 27.87 3,397.92 

Check 10/30/2018 1685 KPUB Electricity - Field -152.67 3,245.25 

Check 10/31/2018 1686 T & G Construction Water Maint./Testing -130.00 3,115.25 

Deposit 10/31/2018 Deposit -SPLIT- 164.06 3,279.31 

Deposit 11/01/2018 Deposit -SPLIT- 67.70 3,347.01 

Check 11/01/2018 1687 Diane Bolin, Tax Assessor -SPLIT- -191.71 3,155.30 

Bill Pmt -Check 11/02/2018 1688 Vlasek Pump Company, LLC Accounts Payable -1,436.84 1,718.46 

Deposit 11/05/2018 Deposit -SPLIT- 123.29 1,841.75 

Deposit 11/07/2018 Deposit -SPLIT- 55.62 1,897.37 

Deposit 11/08/2018 Deposit -SPLIT- 328.67 2,226.04 

Check 11/13/2018 1689 T and G Water, LLC Water Maintffesting -130.00 2,096.04 

Check 11/13/2018 1690 Vlasek, W. E. Water System -150.00 1,946.04 

Check 11/13/2018 1691 Shaleah Hill Draws -150.00 1,796.04 

Deposit 11/13/2018 Deposit -SPLIT- 102.87 1,898.91 

Check 11/16/2018 1692 UGRA UGRA -20.00 1,878.91 

Deposit 11/16/2018 Deposit -SPLIT- 101.26 1,980.17 

Deposit 11/19/2018 Deposit -SPLIT- 127.01 2,107.18 

Check 11/28/2018 1693 KPUB Electricity - Field -148.32 1,958.86 

Check 11/28/2018 1694 Texas Commission on Environmental Quality Regulator Fee -200.00 1,758.86 

Check 11/28/2018 1695 Napco Poly Phosphates -76.50 1,682.36 

Check 11/28/2018 1696 T and G Water, LLC Water Maintffesting -130.00 1,552.36 

General Journal 11/30/2018 109 Rustic Hills Savings (Escrow) -100.00 1,452.36 

Deposit 12/05/2018 Deposit Water Sales 27.85 1,480.21 

Deposit 12/05/2018 Deposit -SPLIT- 164.12 1,644.33 

Deposit 12/07/2018 Deposit -SPLIT- 131.92 1,776.25 

Deposit 12/10/2018 Deposit -SPLIT- 584.49 2,360.74 

Check 12/13/2018 1697 Vlasek Pump Company Federal -399.16 1,961.58 

Check 12/14/2018 1698 T and G Water, LLC Water Maintffesting -130 00 1,831.58 

Check 12/14/2018 1699 Vlasek, W. E. Draws -150.00 1,681.58 

Check 12/14/2018 1700 Shaleah Hill 	 VOID: Draws 0.00 1,681.58 

Check 12/14/2018 1701 UGRA UGRA -20.00 1,661.58 
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Accrual Basis 

Type Date Num 

Rustic Hills Water System 
General Ledger 

Name Memo Split Amount Balance 

Deposit 12/18/2018 Deposit -SPLIT- 277.57 1,939.15 

Check 12/20/2018 1702 Jan Hahne Bookkeeping Tax Service, Ir 2017 1040-Taxes Professional Fees -295.86 1,643.29 

Deposit 12/26/2018 Deposit -SPLIT- 303.18 1,946.47 

General Journal 12/28/2018 111 Rustic Hills Savings (Escrow) -100.00 1,846.47 

Total Wells Fargo 1,002 70 1,846 47 

Suspense 0.00 

Total Suspense 0 00 

SoftWater Accounts Receivable 0.00 

Total SoftWater Accounts Receivable 0 00 

Accounts Receivable 0.00 

Total Accounts Receivable 0.00 

Loan to Vlasek Pump 0.00 

Total Loan to Vlasek Pump 0.00 

Employee Advances 0.00 

Total Employee Advances 0 00 

Undeposited Funds 0.00 

Total Undeposited Funds 0.00 

Water System 0.00 

Distribution System 95,040.00 

Total Distribution System 95,040 00 

Water Plant 37,000.00 

General Journal 01/01/2018 106 Vendor-YEA close AP for Cash Basis Accounts Payable 811.88 37,811.88 

Total Water Plant 811.88 37,811 88 

Accumulated Depreciation -132,040.00 

Total Accumulated Depreciation -132,040 00 

Water System - Other 0.00 

Total Water System - Other 0.00 

Total Water System 811 88 811.88 

Employee Loan 0.00 

Total Employee Loan 0.00 

Accounts Payable 0.00 

General Journal 01/01/2018 106 Vendor-YEA close AP for Cash Basis -SPLIT- -12,513.39 -12,513.39 

Bill 01/29/2018 Inv#128384 Vlasek Pump Company Inv#128384 Meter Readings -85.00 -12,598.39 

Bill 01/31/2018 Inv#128517 Vlasek Pump Company Inv#128517 -SPLIT- -372.76 -12,971.15 

Bill 01/31/2018 Inv#128678 Vlasek Pump Company Inv#128678 -SPLIT- -8,499.42 -21,470.57 

Bill 02/22/2018 Inv#128431 Vlasek Pump Company Inv#128431 Meter Readings -85.00 -21,555.57 

Bill 02/28/2018 Inv#128518 Vlasek Pump Company Inv#128518 -SPLIT- -383.86 -21,939.43 

Bill Pmt -Check 03/14/2018 1607 Vlasek Pump Company 127809 Wells Fargo 375.00 -21,564.43 

Bill 03/23/2018 Inv#128494 Vlasek Pump Company Inv#128494 Water System -106.25 -21,670.68 

Bill Pmt -Check 03/29/2018 1614 Vlasek Pump Company Inv#127949 Wells Fargo 403.22 -21,267.46 

Bill 03/31/2018 Inv#128754 Vlasek Pump Company Inv#128754 -SPLIT- -459.17 -21,726.63 

Bill 04/30/2018 Inv#128759 Vlasek Pump Company Inv#128759 -SPLIT- -379.18 -22,105.81 

Bill 05/31/2018 Inv#128962 Vlasek Pump Company, LLC Inv#128962 Meter Readings -85.00 -22,190.81 

Bill 05/31/2018 Inv#128764 Vlasek Pump Company Inv#128764 -SPLIT- -390.86 -22,581.67 

Bill 06/01/2018 Inv#128764 Vlasek Pump Company, LLC Inv#128764 -SPLIT- -459.17 -23,040.84 

Bill 06/01/2018 Inv#128765 Vlasek Pump Company, LLC Inv#128765 -SPLIT- -379.18 -23,420.02 

Bill 06/01/2018 Inv#128766 Vlasek Pump Company, LLC Inv#128766 -SPLIT- -390.86 -23,810.88 

Bill 06/05/2018 Inv#128686 Vlasek Pump Company, LLC Inv#128686 Meter Readings -85.00 -23,895.88 

Bill 06/05/2018 Inv#128685 Vlasek Pump Company, LLC Inv#128685 Meter Readings -106.25 -24,002.13 

Bill 06/05/2018 Inv#128685 Vlasek Pump Company Inv#128685 Meter Readings -106.25 -24,108.38 

Bill 06/05/2018 Inv#128686 Vlasek Pump Company Inv#128686 Meter Readings -85.00 -24,193.38 

Bill 06/19/2018 Inv#128714 Vlasek Pump Company, LLC Inv#128714 Meter Readings -85.00 -24,278 38 

Bill 06/19/2018 Inv#128714 Vlasek Pump Company Inv#128714 Meter Readings -85.00 -24,363.38 

Bill 06/23/2018 Inv#128334 Vlasek Pump Company, LLC Inv#128334 -SPLIT- -464.27 -24,827.65 

Bill 06/30/2018 Inv#128963 Vlasek Pump Company, LLC Inv#128963 Meter Readings -85.00 -24,912.65 
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Accrual Basis 
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Bill 07/31/2018 Inv#128340 Vlasek Pump Company, LLC Inv#128340 -SPLIT- -411.71 -25,324.36 
Bill 07/31/2018 Inv#128964 Vlasek Pump Company, LLC Inv#128964 Meter Readings -85.00 -25,409.36 
Bill Pmt -Check 08/08/2018 1659 Vlasek Pump Company, LLC Wells Fargo 276.25 -25,133.11 
Bill 08/31/2018 Inv#128935 Vlasek Pump Company, LLC Inv#128935 Meter Readings -85.00 -25,218.11 
Bill Pmt -Check 09/13/2018 1671 Vlasek Pump Company, LLC Wells Fargo 838.35 -24,379.76 
Bill 09/27/2018 Inv#128882 Vlasek Pump Company, LLC Inv#128882 -SPLIT- -481.83 -24,861.59 
Bill 09/30/2018 Inv#128940 Vlasek Pump Company, LLC Inv#128940 Meter Readings -85.00 -24,946.59 
Bill 09/30/2018 Inv#128950 Vlasek Pump Company, LLC Inv#128950 Mowing/Weed Eat -85.00 -25,031.59 
Bill 09/30/2018 Inv#150057 Vlasek Pump Company, LLC Inv#150057 -SPLIT- -423.02 -25,454.61 
Bill 10/01/2018 Inv#128899 Vlasek Pump Company, LLC Inv#128899 Water Line Repairs -557.19 -26,011.80 
Bill 10/31/2018 Inv#128945 Vlasek Pump Company, LLC Inv#128945 Meter Readings -85.00 -26,096.80 
Bill 10/31/2018 Inv#150062 Vlasek Pump Company, LLC Inv#150062 -SPLIT- -380.58 -26,477.38 
Bill Pmt -Check 11/02/2018 1688 Vlasek Pump Company, LLC Wells Fargo 1,436.84 -25,040.54 
Bill 11/27/2018 Inv#128792 Vlasek Pump Company, LLC VOID: Inv#128792 Water Line Repairs 0.00 -25,040.54 
Bill 11/27/2018 Inv#128798 Vlasek Pump Company, LLC Inv#128798 Meter Readings -90.00 -25,130.54 
Bill 11/30/2018 Inv#150068 Vlasek Pump Company, LLC Inv#150068 -SPLIT- -533.19 -25,663.73 
Bill 12/19/2018 Inv#150071 Vlasek Pump Company, LLC Inv#150071 Building Repairs -105.54 -25,769.27 

Total Accounts Payable -25,769 27 -25,769 27 
Dead 2010 0.00 
Total Dead 2010 0 00 
TCEQ 1% Reg Fee 0.00 
Total TCEQ 1% Reg Fee 0.00 
Payroll Liabilities 0.00 
Total Payroll Liabilities 0.00 
Sales Tax Payable 0.00 
Total Sales Tax Payable 0 00 
Notes Payable 0.00 

Notes Payable - Banks 0.00 
Total Notes Payable - Banks 0 00 
Notes Payable - Others 0.00 
Total Notes Payable - Others 0 00 
Notes Payable - Other 0.00 
Total Notes Payable - Other 0 00 

Total Notes Payable 0 00 
Owner's Capital -3,014.81 
Total Owner's Capital -3,014 81 
Opening Bal Equity 0.00 
Total Opening Bal Equity 0 00 
Investments 0.00 
Total Investments 0 00 
Draws 0.00 

Check 02/22/2018 1603 Vlasek, W. E. Wells Fargo 150.00 150.00 
Check 02/22/2018 1604 Shaleah Hill Wells Fargo 150.00 300.00 
Check 03/15/2018 1608 Shaleah Hill Wells Fargo 150.00 450.00 
Check 03/15/2018 1609 Vlasek, W. E. Wells Fargo 150.00 600.00 
Check 04/19/2018 1617 Shaleah Hill Wells Fargo 150.00 750.00 
Check 04/19/2018 1618 Vlasek, W. E. Wells Fargo 150.00 900.00 
Check 05/16/2018 1624 Shaleah Hill Wells Fargo 150.00 1,050.00 
Check 05/16/2018 1625 Vlasek, W. E. Wells Fargo 150.00 1,200.00 
Check 06/07/2018 1630 Shaleah Hill Wells Fargo 150.00 1,350.00 
Check 06/07/2018 1631 Vlasek, W. E. Wells Fargo 150.00 1,500.00 
Check 07/05/2018 1652 Vlasek, W. E. Wells Fargo 150.00 1,650.00 
Check 07/05/2018 1653 Shaleah Hill Wells Fargo 150.00 1,800.00 
Check 08/10/2018 1661 Vlasek, W. E. Wells Fargo 150.00 1,950.00 
Check 08/10/2018 1662 Shaleah Hill Wells Fargo 150.00 2,100.00 
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Check 

Check 

Check 

Check 

Check 

Check 
Check 

09/13/2018 

09/13/2018 

10/19/2018 

10/19/2018 

11/13/2018 

12/14/2018 

12/14/2018 

1672 

1673 

1681 

1682 

1691 

1699 
1700 

Vlasek, W. E. 

Shaleah Hill 

Shaleah Hill 

Vlasek, W. E. 

Shaleah Hill 

Vlasek, W. E. 

Shaleah Hill 

Wells Fargo 

Wells Fargo 

Wells Fargo 

Wells Fargo 

Wells Fargo 

Wells Fargo 
VOID: 	 Wells Fargo 

150.00 

150.00 

150.00 

150.00 

150.00 

150.00 

0.00 

2,250.00 

2,400.00 

2,550.00 

2,700.00 

2,850.00 

3,000.00 

3,000.00 

Total Draws 3,000.00 3,000.00 

Softwater Receipts 0.00 
Total Softwater Receipts 0 00 
Returned Check Charges 0.00 

Total Returned Check Charges 0 00 

Fees 0.00 

Transfer fee 0.00 

Total Transfer fee 0.00 

Surcharges 0.00 

Total Surcharges 0.00 

Regulatory Assesment Fee 0.00 

Total Regulatory Assesment Fee 0.00 

Late Fee 0.00 

Total Late Fee 0 00 

Fees - Other 0.00 
Total Fees - Other 0.00 

Total Fees 0 00 

Sales 0.00 

Water Sales 0.00 

Expense 0.00 

Total Expense 0 00 
Water Sales - Other 0.00 

Deposit 01/02/2018 14085 Deupree, Tom 40036000 	 Wells Fargo -28.02 -28.02 

Deposit 01/08/2018 3262 Black, Jeannette 40013000 	 Wells Fargo -38.31 -66.33 

Deposit 01/08/2018 2518 Phillips, John 40029000 	 Wells Fargo -80.00 -146.33 

Deposit 01/08/2018 5039 Sherman, Doug 40008000 	 Wells Fargo -39.05 -185.38 

Deposit 01/08/2018 6925 Martin, Mignon B. 40020000 	 Wells Fargo -61.43 -246.81 

Deposit 01/08/2018 5523 Bridges, Michael/Yolanda (BY) 40012000 	 Wells Fargo -41.30 -288.11 

Deposit 01/08/2018 867 Sharkey, John (Hunt River House) 40023000 	 Wells Fargo -27.97 -316.08 

Deposit 01/08/2018 2473 Jefferies, Annette/CA 40031000 	 Wells Fargo -51.19 -367.27 

Deposit 01/08/2018 5513 Bullock,Weldon 40022000 	 Wells Fargo -39.24 -406.51 

Deposit 01/08/2018 4216 Taylor 4 Investments 40003000 	 Wells Fargo -32.09 -438.60 

Deposit 01/10/2018 1131 Hy!tin, Andrew 40018000 	 Wells Fargo -54.96 -493.56 

Deposit 01/10/2018 1993 Canyon Springs Water System Deposit 	 Wells Fargo -459.30 -952.86 

Deposit 01/10/2018 9104 Winchester, Graham 40005000 	 Wells Fargo -27.78 -980.64 

Deposit 01/12/2018 1337 Smith, Patty & Roy 40037000 	 Wells Fargo -29.73 -1,010.37 

Deposit 01/15/2018 1284 Vazquez, Mede 40033000 	 Wells Fargo  -64.27 -1,074.64 

Deposit 01/15/2018 5531 Vlasek, John T. 40034000 	 Wells Fargo -70 83 -1,145.47 

Deposit 01/15/2018 6885 Staggs, David 40010000 	 Wells Fargo -92.83 -1,238.30 

Deposit 01/15/2018 6886 Staggs, David 40007000 	 Wells Fargo -27.78 -1,266.08 

Deposit 01/17/2018 2071 Lerner, Dezie 40035000 	 Wells Fargo -90.00 -1,356.08 

Deposit 01/19/2018 Byrd, Chrystal 40001000 	 Wells Fargo -190.00 -1,546.08 

Deposit 01/22/2018 1906 Crouch, Nancy 40026000 	 Wells Fargo -65.31 -1,611.39 

Deposit 01/22/2018 1680 Nixon, Carol 40015000 	 Wells Fargo -130.11 -1,741.50 

Deposit 01/29/2018 2322 Elliott, John 40028000 	 Wells Fargo -87.64 -1,829.14 

Deposit 01/29/2018 1274 Fairchild, Julia/Richard 40006001 	 Wells Fargo -93.27 -1,922.41 

Deposit 01/30/2018 6249 Little, Michael 40027000 	 Wells Fargo -27.84 -1,950.25 

Deposit 01/30/2018 9405 George, Larry D./Karen 40019000 - Check received on 1.24.18 	Wells Fargo -27.78 -1,978.03 
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Accrual Basis 
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Rustic Hills Water System 
General Ledger 

Name Memo 	 Split Amount Balance 

Deposit 01/31/2018 3289 Gallagher, Jean 40030000 Wells Fargo -27.78 -2,005.81 
Deposit 01/31/2018 4112 Deupree, Tom 40036000 Wells Fargo -28.22 -2,034.03 
Deposit 01/31/2018 1352 Smith, Patty & Roy 40037000 Wells Fargo -31.21 -2,065.24 
Deposit 01/31/2018 876 Sharkey, John (Hunt River House) 40023000 Wells Fargo -45.12 -2,110.36 
Deposit 01/31/2018 2486 Jefferies, Annette/CA 40031000 Wells Fargo -153.33 -2,263.69 
Deposit 02/01/2018 8619 Taylor 4 Investments 40003000 Wells Fargo -68.07 -2,331.76 
Deposit 02/01/2018 1911 Crouch, Nancy 40026000 Wells Fargo -32.48 -2,364.24 
Deposit 02/02/2018 3272 Black, Jeannette 40013000 Wells Fargo -28.02 -2,392.26 
Deposit 02/05/2018 1144 Hy!tin, Andrew 40018000 Wells Fargo -32.23 -2,424.49 
Deposit 02/05/2018 5552 Bridges, Michael/Yolanda (BY) 40012000 Wells Fargo -51.29 -2,475.78 
Deposit 02/05/2018 9406 George, Larry D./Karen 40019000 Wells Fargo -27.78 -2,503.56 
Deposit 02/07/2018 6941 Martin, Mignon B. 40020000 Wells Fargo -46.24 -2,549 80 
Deposit 02/08/2018 5525 Bullock,Weldon 40022000 Wells Fargo -40.85 -2,590.65 
Deposit 02/09/2018 1293 Vazquez, Mede 40033000 Wells Fargo -88.32 -2,678.97 
Deposit 02/09/2018 2035 Winchester, Graham 40005000 Wells Fargo -27.78 -2,706.75 
Deposit 02/14/2018 5551 Vlasek, John T. 40034000 Wells Fargo -96.51 -2,803.26 
Deposit 02/14/2018 1220 Fairchild, Julia/Richard 40006001 Wells Fargo -36.94 -2,840.20 
Deposit 02/14/2018 6926 Staggs, David 40007000 Wells Fargo -27.78 -2,867.98 
Deposit 02/14/2018 6927 Staggs, David 40010000 Wells Fargo -53.54 -2,921.52 
Deposit 02/14/2018 2386 Matteson, Whit 40002000 Wells Fargo -46.88 -2,968.40 
Deposit 02/20/2018 5068 Sherman, Doug 40008000 Wells Fargo -44.87 -3,013.27 
Deposit 02/22/2018 Byrd, Chrystal 40001000 Wells Fargo -63.00 -3,076.27 
Deposit 03/01/2018 14134 Deupree, Tom 40036000 Wells Fargo -27.88 -3,104 15 
Deposit 03/01/2018 3335 Gallagher, Jean 40030000 Wells Fargo -27.78 -3,131.93 
Deposit 03/01/2018 6257 Little, Michael 40027000 Wells Fargo -27.83 -3,159.76 
Deposit 03/05/2018 5574 Bridges, Michael/Yolanda (BY) 40012000 Wells Fargo -45.31 -3,205.07 
Deposit 03/05/2018 885 Sharkey, John (Hunt River House) 40023000 Wells Fargo -28.07 -3,233.14 
Deposit 03/05/2018 2507 Jefferies, Annette/CA 40031000 Wells Fargo -150.00 -3,383.14 
Deposit 03/05/2018 8484 Taylor 4 Investments 40003000 Wells Fargo -29.78 -3,412.92 
Deposit 03/08/2018 1920 Crouch, Nancy 40026000 Wells Fargo -29.05 -3,441.97 
Deposit 03/08/2018 3286 Black, Jeannette 40013000 Wells Fargo -32.14 -3,474.11 
Deposit 03/08/2018 6953 Martin, Mignon B. 40020000 Wells Fargo -41.01 -3,515.12 
Deposit 03/08/2018 9409 George, Larry D./Karen 40019000 Wells Fargo -27.78 -3,542.90 
Deposit 03/13/2018 1364 Smith, Patty & Roy 40037000 Wells Fargo -28.36 -3,571.26 
Deposit 03/13/2018 1146 Hy!tin, Andrew 40018000 Wells Fargo -31.99 -3,603.25 
Deposit 03/13/2018 5534 Bullock,Weldon 40022000 Wells Fargo -38.36 -3,641.61 
Deposit 03/13/2018 2514 Jefferies, Annette/CA 40031000 Wells Fargo -89.61 -3,731.22 
Deposit 03/13/2018 4197 Winchester, Graham 40005000 Wells Fargo -27.78 -3,759.00 
Deposit 03/13/2018 5080 Sherman, Doug 40008000 Wells Fargo -38.95 -3,797.95 
Deposit 03/15/2018 1299 Vazquez, Mede 40033000 Wells Fargo -67.70 -3,865.65 
Deposit 03/15/2018 5567 Vlasek, John T. 40034000 Wells Fargo -62.26 -3,927.91 
Deposit 03/15/2018 6957 Staggs, David 40010000 Wells Fargo -52.37 -3,980.28 
Deposit 03/15/2018 6958 Staggs, David 40007000 Wells Fargo -27.78 -4,008.06 
Deposit 03/16/2018 2390 Matteson, Whit 40002000 Wells Fargo -42.13 -4,050.19 
Deposit 03/19/2018 2343 Elliott, John 40028000 Wells Fargo -38.74 -4,088.93 
Deposit 03/23/2018 2028 Canyon Springs Water System Web Payments Wells Fargo -572.57 -4,661.50 
Deposit 04/02/2018 Byrd, Chrystal 40001000 Wells Fargo -60.00 -4,721.50 
Deposit 04/02/2018 6262 Little, Michael 40027000 Wells Fargo -27 81 -4,749.31 
Deposit 04/04/2018 5602 Bridges, Michael/Yolanda (BY) 40012000 Wells Fargo -42.37 -4,791.68 
Deposit 04/04/2018 1371 Smith, Patty & Roy 40037000 Wells Fargo -28.17 -4,819.85 
Deposit 04/04/2018 3353 Gallagher, Jean 40030000 Wells Fargo -27.78 -4,847.63 
Deposit 04/04/2018 894 Sharkey, John (Hunt River House) 40023000 Wells Fargo -28.12 -4,875.75 
Deposit 04/04/2018 6478 Furbush, William V. 40016000 Wells Fargo -32.97 -4,908.72 
Deposit 04/06/2018 3298 Black, Jeannette 40013000 Wells Fargo -31.54 -4,940.26 
Deposit 04/06/2018 1271 Taylor 4 Investments 40003000 Wells Fargo -32.67 -4,972.93 
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Deposit 04/06/2018 1482 Lerner, Dezie 40035000 Wells Fargo -80.00 -5,052.93 

Deposit 04/09/2018 2736 Phillips, John 40029000 Wells Fargo -57.00 -5,109.93 

Deposit 04/09/2018 2528 Jefferies, Annette/CA 40031000 Wells Fargo -37.28 -5,147.21 

Deposit 04/09/2018 9413 George, Larry D./Karen 40019000 Wells Fargo -27.78 -5,174.99 

Deposit 04/09/2018 6970 Martin, Mignon B. 40020000 Wells Fargo -46.05 -5,221.04 

Deposit 04/11/2018 1226 Fairchild, Julia/Richard 40006001 Wells Fargo -129.18 -5,350.22 

Deposit 04/11/2018 5544 Bullock,Weldon 40022000 Wells Fargo -38.11 -5,388.33 

Deposit 04/11/2018 5092 Sherman, Doug 40008000 Wells Fargo -39.00 -5,427.33 

Deposit 04/11/2018 7251 Winchester, Graham 40005000 Wells Fargo -27.78 -5,455.11 

Deposit 04/13/2018 5586 Vlasek, John T. 40034000 Wells Fargo -61.58 -5,516.69 

Deposit 04/13/2018 6994 Staggs, David 40010000 Wells Fargo -54.81 -5,571.50 

Deposit 04/13/2018 6993 Staggs, David 40007000 Wells Fargo -27.78 -5,599.28 

Deposit 04/13/2018 1158 Hyltin, Andrew 40018000 Wells Fargo -31.16 -5,630.44 

Deposit 04/18/2018 1307 Vazquez, Mede 40033000 Wells Fargo -66.67 -5,697.11 

Deposit 04/23/2018 14164 Deupree, Tom 40036000 Wells Fargo -27.83 -5,724.94 

Deposit 04/23/2018 2395 Matteson, Whit 40002000 Wells Fargo -39.58 -5,764.52 

Deposit 04/23/2018 5109 Sherman, Doug 40008000 Wells Fargo -287.89 -6,052.41 

Deposit 05/01/2018 2078 Byrd, Chrystal 40001000 Wells Fargo -102.34 -6,154.75 

Deposit 05/01/2018 16157809 Furbush, William V. 400016000 Wells Fargo -60.90 -6,215.65 

Deposit 05/01/2018 3366 Gallagher, Jean 40030000 Wells Fargo -27.83 -6,243.48 

Deposit 05/01/2018 7025 Staggs, David 40010000 Wells Fargo -142.84 -6,386.32 

Deposit 05/01/2018 7024 Staggs, David 40007000 Wells Fargo -27.78 -6,414.10 

Deposit '05/01/2018 2542 Jefferies, Annette/CA 40031000 Wells Fargo -27.87 -6,441.97 

Deposit 05/02/2018 5626 Bridges, Michael/Yolanda (BY) 40012000 Wells Fargo -47.52 -6,489.49 

Deposit 05/02/2018 902 Sharkey, John (Hunt River House) 40023000 Wells Fargo -29.73 -6,519.22 

Deposit 05/04/2018 14178 Deupree, Tom 40036000 Wells Fargo -28.02 -6,547.24 

Deposit 05/04/2018 5549 Bullock,Weldon 40022000 Wells Fargo -39.87 -6,587.11 

Deposit 05/04/2018 1928 Crouch, Nancy 40026000 Wells Fargo -28.95 -6,616.06 

Deposit 05/04/2018 6266 Little, Michael 40027000 Wells Fargo -27.89 -6,643.95 

Deposit 05/07/2018 3326286 Taylor 4 Investments 40003000 Wells Fargo -87.73 -6,731.68 

Deposit 05/07/2018 3309 Black, Jeannette 40013000 Wells Fargo -161.80 -6,893.48 

Deposit 05/07/2018 9418 George, Larry D./Karen 40019000 Wells Fargo -33.95 -6,927.43 

Check 05/10/2018 1622 Vlasek Pump Company Deposit to wrong Co. S/B Vlasek Wells Fargo 287.89 -6,639.54 

Deposit 05/10/2018 18359150 Winchester, Graham 40005000 Wells Fargo -27.78 -6,667.32 

Deposit 05/11/2018 1163 Hy!tin, Andrew 40018000 Wells Fargo -31.79 -6,699.11 

Deposit 05/16/2018 5605 Vlasek, John T. 40034000 Wells Fargo -65.64 -6,764.75 

Deposit 05/16/2018 5123 Sherman, Doug 40008000 Wells Fargo -45.70 -6,810.45 

Deposit 05/16/2018 1381 Smith, Patty & Roy 40037000 Wells Fargo -28.07 -6,838.52 

Deposit 05/21/2018 2401 Matteson, Whit 40002000 Wells Fargo -43.55 -6,882.07 

Deposit 05/21/2018 2373 Elliott, John 40028000 Wells Fargo -261.73 -7,143.80 

Deposit 05/29/2018 14203 Deupree, Tom 40036000 Wells Fargo -28.07 -7,171.87 

Deposit 05/29/2018 Byrd, Chrystal 40001000 Wells Fargo -4.00 -7,175.87 

Deposit 06/01/2018 910 Sharkey, John (Hunt River House) 40023000 Wells Fargo -28.41 -7,204.28 

Deposit 06/01/2018 3380 Gallagher, Jean 40030000 Wells Fargo -27.78 -7,232.06 

Deposit 06/01/2018 6277 Little, Michael 40027000 Wells Fargo -27.85 -7,259.91 

Deposit 06/01/2018 2742 Phillips, John 40029000 Wells Fargo -55.55 -7,315.46 

Deposit 06/04/2018 5651 Bridges, Michael/Yolanda (BY) 40012000 Wells Fargo -58.34 -7,373.80 

Deposit 06/04/2018 5137 Sherman, Doug 40008000 Wells Fargo -38.50 -7,412.30 

Deposit 06/06/2018 3388030 Taylor 4 Investments 40003000 Wells Fargo -36.59 -7,448.89 

Deposit 06/06/2018 3323 Black, Jeannette 40013000 Wells Fargo -221.41 -7,670.30 

Deposit 06/06/2018 9422 George, Larry D./Karen 40019000 Wells Fargo -27.78 -7,698.08 

Deposit 06/06/2018 22237843 Furbush, William V. 40016000 Wells Fargo -33.12 -7,731.20 

Deposit 06/13/2018 1169 Hy!tin, Andrew 40018000 Wells Fargo -47.03 -7,778.23 

Deposit 06/13/2018 1316 Vasquez,Hermenegildo 40033000 Wells Fargo -90.03 -7,868.26 

Deposit 06/13/2018 428 Jefferies, Annette/CA 40031000 Wells Fargo -32.04 -7,900.30 
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Deposit 06/13/2018 7067 Staggs, David 40007000 Wells Fargo -27.78 -7,928.08 

Deposit 06/13/2018 7066 Staggs, David (Horse Lot) 40010000 Wells Fargo -84.75 -8,012.83 

Deposit 06/13/2018 5625 Samson Vlasek 40034000 Wells Fargo -73.03 -8,085.86 

Deposit 06/13/2018 5558 Bullock,Weldon 40022000 Wells Fargo -39.34 -8,125.20 

Deposit 06/13/2018 1386 Smith, Patty & Roy 40037000 Wells Fargo -29.10 -8,154.30 

Deposit 06/13/2018 0344 Winchester, Graham 40005000 Wells Fargo -27.78 -8,182.08 

Deposit 06/20/2018 2402 Matteson, Whit 40002000 Wells Fargo -45.90 -8,227.98 

Deposit 06/27/2018 2397 Elliott, John 40028000 Wells Fargo -45.46 -8,273.44 

Deposit 07/02/2018 1393 Smith, Patty & Roy 40037000 Wells Fargo -27.83 -8,301.27 

Deposit 07/02J2018 5565 Bullock,Weldon 40022000 Wells Fargo -37.42 -8,338.69 

Deposit 07/02/2018 917 Sharkey, John (Hunt River House) 40023000 Wells Fargo -30.03 -8,368.72 

Deposit 07/02/2018 14221 Deupree, Tom 40036000 Wells Fargo -28.31 -8,397.03 

Deposit 07/02/2018 1942 Crouch, Nancy 40026000 Wells Fargo -83.29 -8,480.32 

Deposit 07/05/2018 6289 Little, Michael 40027000 Wells Fargo -27.86 -8,508.18 

Deposit 07/05/2018 5679 Bridges, Michael/Yolanda (BY) 40012000 Wells Fargo -57.41 -8,565.59 

Deposit 07/05/2018 3425 Gallagher, Jean 40030000 Wells Fargo -27.93 -8,593.52 

Deposit 07/05/2018 3449904 Taylor 4 Investments 40003000 Wells Fargo -46.05 -8,639.57 

Deposit 07/10/2018 2099 Lerner, Dezie 40035000 Wells Fargo -100.00 -8,739.57 

Deposit 07/10/2018 440 Jefferies, Annette/CA 40031000 Wells Fargo -28.36 -8,767.93 

Deposit 07/10/2018 9424 George, Larry D./Karen 40019000 Wells Fargo -36.25 -8,804.18 

Deposit 07/17/2018 7103 Staggs, David 40010000 Wells Fargo -125.21 -8,929.39 

Deposit 07/17/2018 7102 Staggs, David (Horse Lot) 40007000 Wells Fargo -27.78 -8,957.17 

Deposit 07/17/2018 1182 Hy!tin, Andrew 40018000 Wells Fargo -55.45 -9,012.62 

Deposit 07/17/2018 1323 Vazquez, Hermenegildo 40033000 Wells Fargo -73.48 -9,086.10 

Deposit 07/17/2018 3340 Black, Jeannette 40013000 Wells Fargo -202.66 -9,288.76 

Deposit 07/17/2018 3876 Winchester, Graham 40005000 Wells Fargo -27.78 -9,316.54 

Deposit 07/20/2018 5650 Vlasek, John T. 40034000 Wells Fargo -66.52 -9,383.06 

Deposit 07/20/2018 5174 Sherman, Doug 40008000 Wells Fargo -45.22 -9,428.28 

Deposit 07/20/2018 3880 Furbush, William V. 40016000 Wells Fargo -27.97 -9,456.25 

Deposit 07/20/2018 1351 Fairchild, Julia/Richard 40006001 Wells Fargo -88.91 -9,545.16 

Deposit 07/26/2018 2111 Byrd, Chrystal 40001000 Wells Fargo -122.39 -9,667.55 

Deposit 07/26/2018 2407 Matteson, Whit 40002000 Wells Fargo -41.25 -9,708.80 

Deposit 08/06/2018 5704 Bridges, Michael/Yolanda (BY) 40012000 Wells Fargo -91.26 -9,800.06 

Deposit 08/06/2018 1401 Smith, Patty & Roy 40037000 Wells Fargo -27.78 -9,827.84 

Deposit 08/06/2018 1702 Nixon, Carol 40015000 Wells Fargo -127.42 -9,955.26 

Deposit 08/06/2018 6296 Little, Michael 40027000 Wells Fargo -27.82 -9,983.08 

Deposit 08/06/2018 3354 Black, Jeannette 40013000 Wells Fargo -216.37 -10,199.45 

Deposit 08/06/2018 1948 Crouch, Nancy 40026000 Wells Fargo -69.61 -10,269.06 

Deposit 08/06/2018 3434 Gallagher, Jean 40030000 Wells Fargo -27.88 -10,296.94 

Deposit 08/06/2018 5570 Bullock,Weldon 40022000 Wells Fargo -38.26 -10,335.20 

Deposit 08/06/2018 14252 Deupree, Tom 40036000 Wells Fargo -28.36 -10,363.56 

Deposit 08/06/2018 9429 George, Larry D./Karen 40019000 Wells Fargo -27.97 -10,391.53 

Deposit 08/13/2018 4537 Jefferies, Annette/CA 40031000 Wells Fargo -40.70 -10,432.23 

Deposit 08/13/2018 1184 Hyltin, Andrew 40018000 Wells Fargo -86.02 -10,518.25 

Deposit 08/13/2018 2762 Phillips, John 40029000 Wells Fargo -53.00 -10,571.25 

Deposit 08/13/2018 1331 Vazquez, Hermenegildo 40033000 Wells Fargo -88.17 -10,659.42 

Deposit 08/13/2018 3366 Taylor 4 Investments 40003000 Wells Fargo -37.28 -10,696.70 

Deposit 08/15/2018 5670 Vlasek, John T. 40034000 Wells Fargo -64.81 -10,761.51 

Deposit 08/15/2018 2414 Elliott, John 40028000 Wells Fargo -50.56 -10,812.07 

Deposit 08/15/2018 3354 Winchester, Graham 40005000 Wells Fargo • -27.78 -10,839.85 

Deposit 08/21/2018 2414 Matteson, Whit 40002000 Wells Fargo -41.88 -10,881.73 

Deposit 08/21/2018 7138 Staggs, David 40010000 Wells Fargo -153.13 -11,034.86 

Deposit 08/21/2018 7137 Staggs, David (Horse Lot) 40007000 Wells Fargo -27.78 -11,062.64 

Deposit 08/21/2018 5195 Sherman, Doug 40008000 Wells Fargo -44.53 -11,107.17 

Deposit 08/21/2018 7985 Furbush, William V. 40016000 Wells Fargo -28.02 -11,135.19 
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Accrual Basis 

Type Date Num 

Rustic Hills Water System 
General Ledger 

Name Memo Split Amount Balance 

Deposit 08/28/2018 4115 Little, Michael 40027000 Wells Fargo -27.88 -11,163.07 
Deposit 08/28/2018 14269 Deupree, Tom 40036000 Wells Fargo -28.56 -11,191.63 
Deposit 08/30/2018 933 Sharkey, John (Hunt River House) 40023000 Wells Fargo -108.69 -11,300.32 
Deposit 08/30/2018 0811 Gallagher, Jean 40030000 Wells Fargo -27.88 -11,328.20 
Deposit 08/30/2018 1954 Ellis, Jennifer C. (Crouch) 40026000 Wells Fargo -32.94 -11,361.14 
Deposit 08/30/2018 1406 Smith, Patty & Roy 40037000 Wells Fargo -27.83 -11,388.97 
Deposit 09/04/2018 6746 Taylor 4 Investments 40003000 Wells Fargo -34.53 -11,423.50 
Deposit 09/04/2018 5578 Bullock,Weldon 40022000 Wells Fargo -40.32 -11,463.82 
Deposit 09/04/2018 5725 Bridges, Michael/Yolanda (BY) 40012000 Wells Fargo -76.66 -11,540.48 
Deposit 09/04/2018 9431 George, Larry D./Karen 40019000 Wells Fargo -27.78 -11,568.26 
Deposit 09/07/2018 3362 Black, Jeannette 40013000 Wells Fargo -232.63 -11,800.89 
Deposit 09/11/2018 1327 Fairchild, Julia/Richard 40006001 Wells Fargo -387.78 -12,188.67 
Deposit 09/11/2018 457 Jefferies, Annette/CA 40031000 Wells Fargo -58.93 -12,247.60 
Deposit 09/11/2018 2423 Elliott, John 40028000 Wells Fargo -128.98 -12,376.58 
Deposit 09/11/2018 7161 Staggs, David (Horse Lot) 40007000 Wells Fargo -27.78 -12,404.36 
Deposit 09/11/2018 7163 Staggs, David 40010000 Wells Fargo -191.04 -12,595.40 
Deposit 09/14/2018 1194 Hy!tin, Andrew 40018000 Wells Fargo -55.99 -12,651.39 
Deposit 09/14/2018 4849 Winchester, Graham 40005000 Wells Fargo -27.78 -12,679.17 
Deposit 09/17/2018 5699 Vlasek, John T. 40034000 Wells Fargo -94.20 -12,773.37 
Deposit 09/17/2018 5218 Sherman, Doug 4008000 Wells Fargo -50.50 -12,823.87 
Deposit 09/17/2018 3567 Furbush, William V. 40016000 Wells Fargo -56.33 -12,880 20 
Deposit 09/20/2018 2419 Matteson, Whit 40002000 Wells Fargo -46.29 -12,926.49 
Deposit 09/24/2018 2117 Byrd, Chrystal 40001000 Wells Fargo -113.26 -13,039.75 
Deposit 09/24/2018 2743 Phillips, John 40029000 Wells Fargo -60.00 -13,099.75 
Deposit 10/02/2018 6319 Little, Michael 40027000 Wells Fargo -27.86 -13,127.61 

Deposit 10/02/2018 5758 Bridges, Michael/Yolanda (BY) 40012000 Wells Fargo -48.11 -13,175.72 
Deposit 10/02/2018 3454 Gallagher, Jean 40030000 Wells Fargo -27.83 -13,203.55 
Deposit 10/02/2018 7199 Staggs, David 40010000 Wells Fargo -27.78 -13,231.33 
Deposit 10/02/2018 14295 Deupree, Tom 40036000 Wells Fargo -28.51 -13,259.84 
Deposit 10/02/2018 2746 Phillips, John 40029000 Wells Fargo -28.12 -13,287.96 
Deposit 10/02/2018 942 Sharkey, John (Hunt River House) 40023000 Wells Fargo -28.70 -13,316.66 
Deposit 10/03/2018 1414 Smith, Patty & Roy 40037000 Wells Fargo -27.93 -13,344.59 
Deposit 10/03/2018 465 Jefferies, Annette/CA 40031000 Wells Fargo -139.96 -13,484.55 
Deposit 10/03/2018 5585 Bullock,Weldon 40022000 Wells Fargo -39.98 -13,524.53 
Deposit 10/03/2018 5238 Sherman, Doug 40008000 Wells Fargo -37.52 -13,562.05 
Deposit 10/03/2018 9434 George, Larry D./Karen 40019000 Wells Fargo -29.63 -13,591.68 
Deposit 10/05/2018 1961 Crouch, Nancy 40026000 Wells Fargo -34.44 -13,626.12 
Deposit 10/05/2018 3631939 Taylor 4 Investments 40003000 Wells Fargo -31.69 -13,657.81 
Deposit 10/10/2018 3382 Black, Jeannette 40013000 Wells Fargo -218.72 -13,876.53 
Deposit 10/10/2018 1343 Vazquez, Hermenegildo 40033000 Wells Fargo -49.48 -13,926.01 
Deposit 10/10/2018 2106 Lerner, Dezie 40035000 Wells Fargo -60.00 -13,986.01 
Deposit 10/10/2018 7272 Winchester, Graham 40005000 Wells Fargo -27.78 -14,013.79 
Deposit 10/17/2018 2440 Elliott, John 40028000 Wells Fargo -47.52 -14,061.31 
Deposit 10/17/2018 2422 Matteson, Whit 40002000 Wells Fargo -40.32 -14,101.63 
Deposit 10/17/2018 5720 Vlasek, John T. 40034000 Wells Fargo -65.00 -14,166.63 
Deposit 10/23/2018 1202 Hyltin, Andrew 40018000 Wells Fargo -82.64 -14,249.27 
General Journal 10/26/2018 107 Web-Payments From C/S Account Wells Fargo -2,257.65 -16,506.92 
Deposit 10/30/2018 6324 Little, Michael 40027000 Wells Fargo -27.87 -16,534.79 
Deposit 10/31/2018 3468 Gallagher, Jean 40030000 Wells Fargo -27.78 -16,562.57 

Deposit 10/31/2018 7230 Staggs, David 40010000 Wells Fargo -108 01 -16,670.58 
Deposit 10/31/2018 4320 Deupree, Tom 40036000 Wells Fargo -28.27 -16,698.85 
Deposit 11/01/2018 5592 Bullock,Weldon 40022000 Wells Fargo -39 82 -16,738.67 
Deposit 11/01/2018 949 Sharkey, John (Hunt River House) 40023000 Wells Fargo -27.88 -16,766.55 

Deposit 11/05/2018 1423 Smith, Patty & Roy 40037000 Wells Fargo -28 12 -16,794.67 
Deposit 11/05/2018 1969 Crouch, Nancy 40026000 Wells Fargo -24.29 -16,818.96 
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Accrual Basis 

Type Date Num 

Rustic Hills Water System 
General Ledger 

Name Memo Split 	 Amount Balance 

Deposit 11/05/2018 5781 Bridges, Michael/Yolanda (BY) 40012000 Wells Fargo -41.30 -16,860.26 

Deposit 11/05/2018 2049 Taylor 4 Investments 40003000 Wells Fargo -29.58 -16,889.84 

Deposit 11/07/2018 9438 George, Larry D./Karen 40019000 Wells Fargo -27.78 -16,917.62 

Deposit 11/07/2018 5084 Furbush, William V. 40016000 Wells Fargo -27.84 -16,945.46 

Deposit 11/08/2018 Byrd, Chrystal 40001000 Wells Fargo -110.00 -17,055.46 

Deposit 11/08/2018 3394 Black, Jeannette 40013000 Wells Fargo -218.67 -17,274.13 

Deposit 11/13/2018 5741 Vlasek, John T. 40034000 Wells Fargo -75.09 -17,349.22 

Deposit 11/13/2018 7083 Winchester, Graham 40005000 Wells Fargo -27.78 -17,377.00 

Deposit 11/16/2018 1349 Vazquez, Mede 40033000 Wells Fargo -57.27 -17,434.27 

Deposit 11/16/2018 2426 Matteson, Whit 40002000 Wells Fargo -43.99 -17,478.26 

Deposit 11/19/2018 2452 Elliott, John 40028000 Wells Fargo -33.79 -17,512.05 

Deposit 11/19/2018 1210 Hy!tin, Andrew 40018000 Wells Fargo -61.82 -17,573.87 

Deposit 11/19/2018 5284 Sherman, Doug 40008000 Wells Fargo -31.40 -17,605.27 

Deposit 12/05/2018 6333 Little, Michael 40027000 Wells Fargo -27.85 -17,633.12 

Deposit 12/05/2018 3483 Gallagher, Jean 40030000 Wells Fargo -27.78 -17,660.90 

Deposit 12/05/2018 7270 Staggs, David 40010000 Wells Fargo -39.68 -17,700.58 

Deposit 12/05/2018 4343 Deupree, Tom 40036000 Wells Fargo -28.17 -17,728.75 

Deposit 12/05/2018 5601 Bullock,Weldon 40022000 Wells Fargo -38.60 -17,767.35 

Deposit 12/05/2018 3630 Taylor 4 Investments 40003000 Wells Fargo -29.89 -17,797.24 

Deposit 12/07/2018 5801 Bridges, Michael/Yolanda (BY) 40012000 Wells Fargo -41.68 -17,838.92 

Deposit 12/07/2018 1428 Smith, Patty & Roy 40037000 Wells Fargo -28.12 -17,867.04 

Deposit 12/07/2018 957 Sharkey, John (Hunt River House) 40023000 Wells Fargo -34.34 -17,901.38 

Deposit 12/07/2018 1214 Hy!tin, Andrew 40018000 Wells Fargo -27.78 -17,929.16 

Deposit 12/10/2018 3412 Black, Jeannette 40013000 Wells Fargo -34.15 -17,963.31 

Deposit 12/10/2018 9572 Cotton, Michael & Elizabeth 30003000 Wells Fargo -40.91 -18,004.22 

Deposit 12/10/2018 3650 Winchester, Graham 40005000 Wells Fargo -27.78 -18,032.00 

Deposit 12/10/2018 7155 Furbush, William V. 40016000 Wells Fargo -27.88 -18,059.88 

Deposit 12/10/2018 7075 Martin, Mignon B. 40020000 Wells Fargo -425.99 -18,485.87 

Deposit 12/10/2018 9441 George, Larry D./Karen 40019000 Wells Fargo -27.78 -18,513.65 

Deposit 12/18/2018 2468 Elliott, John 40028000 Wells Fargo -57.37 -18,571.02 

Deposit 12/18/2018 126 Jefferies, Annette/CA 40031000 Wells Fargo -58.20 -18,629.22 

Deposit 12/18/2018 5763 Vlasek, John T. 40034000 Wells Fargo -79.75 -18,708.97 

Deposit 12/18/2018 2432 Matteson, Whit 40002000 Wells Fargo -45.07 -18,754.04 

Deposit 12/18/2018 5311 Sherman, Doug 40008000 Wells Fargo -37.18 -18,791.22 

Deposit 12/26/2018 1974 Crouch, Nancy 40026000 Wells Fargo -34.93 -18,826.15 

Deposit 12/26/2018 1334 Fairchild, Julia/Richard 4006001 Wells Fargo -268.25 -19,094.40 

Total Water Sales - Other -19,094 40 -19,094.40 

Total Water Sales -19,094 40 -19,094 40 

Sales - Other 0.00 

Total Sales - Other 0.00 

Total Sales -19,094 40 -19,094 40 

Services 0.00 

Total Services 0.00 

Rate Increase 0.00 

Total Rate Increase 0.00 

Uniforms 0.00 

Total Uniforms 0.00 

Office Mortgage Refinace 0.00 

Total Office Mortgage Refinace 0.00 

Advertising and Promotion 0.00 

Total Advertising and Promotion 0.00 

New Equipment 0.00 

Check 09/26/2018 1676 Blue Tarp Financial, inc. Trencher Wells Fargo 616.03 616.03 

Total New Equipment 616.03 616.03 

Overhead Charges 0.00 
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Accrual Basis 

Total Overhead Charges 
Gas and Electric 

Office Electricity 
Total Office Electricity 
Gas and Electric - Other 

Type Date Num 

Rustic Hills Water System 
General Ledger 

Name Memo Split Amount Balance 

0 00 
0.00 
0.00 
0 00 
0.00 

Total Gas and Electnc - Other 0 00 
Total Gas and Electric 0 00 
Computer Software 0.00 

Check 05/18/2018 1626 CUSI Wells Fargo 319.80 319.80 
Check 06/12/2018 1633 CUSI Annual Maint. & Support Wells Fargo 277.12 596.92 

Total Computer Software 596 92 596 92 
Clerical OH Outsourced 0.00 

Reimb.Payroll to Vlasek 0.00 
General Journal 01/01/2018 106 Vendor-YEA close AP for Cash Basis Accounts Payable 1,826.27 1,826.27 
Bill 01/31/2018 Inv#128517 Vlasek Pump Company Inv#128517 Accounts Payable 239.36 2,065.63 
Bill 02/28/2018 Inv#128518 Vlasek Pump Company Inv#128518 Accounts Payable 250.46 2,316.09 
Bill 03/31/2018 Inv#128754 Vlasek Pump Company Inv#128754 Accounts Payable 325.77 2,641.86 
Bill 04/30/2018 Inv#128759 Vlasek Pump Company Inv#128759 Accounts Payable 245.78 2,887.64 
Bill 05/31/2018 Inv#128764 Vlasek Pump Company Inv#128764 Accounts Payable 257.46 3,145.10 
Bill 06/01/2018 Inv#128764 Vlasek Pump Company, LLC Inv#128764 Accounts Payable 325.77 3,470.87 
Bill 06/01/2018 Inv#128765 Vlasek Pump Company, LLC Inv#128765 Accounts Payable 245.78 3,716.65 
Bill 06/01/2018 Inv#128766 Vlasek Pump Company, LLC Inv#128766 Accounts Payable 257.46 3,974.11 
Bill 06/23/2018 Inv#128334 Vlasek Pump Company, LLC Inv#128334 Accounts Payable 330.87 4,304.98 
Bill 07/31/2018 Inv#128340 Vlasek Pump Company, LLC Inv#128340 Accounts Payable 278.31 4,583.29 
Bill 09/27/2018 Inv#128882 Vlasek Pump Company, LLC Inv#128882 Accounts Payable 348.43 4,931.72 
Bill 09/30/2018 Inv#150057 Vlasek Pump Company, LLC Inv#150057 Accounts Payable 289.62 5,221.34 
Bill 10/31/2018 Inv#150062 Vlasek Pump Company, LLC Inv#150062 Accounts Payable 247.18 5,468.52 
Bill 11/30/2018 Inv#150068 Vlasek Pump Company, LLC Inv#150068 Accounts Payable 399.79 5,868.31 

Total Reimb Payroll to Vlasek 5,868 31 5,868 31 

Clerical OH Outsourced - Other 0.00 
Total Clerical OH Outsourced - Other 0 00 

Total Clerical OH Outsourced 5,868 31 5,868 31 
Rent 0.00 

General Journal 01/01/2018 106 Vendor-YEA close AP for Cash Basis Accounts Payable 653.80 653.80 
Bill 01/31/2018 Inv#128517 Vlasek Pump Company Inv#128517 Accounts Payable 93.40 747.20 
Bill 02/28/2018 Inv#128518 Vlasek Pump Company Inv#128518 Accounts Payable 93.40 840.60 
Bill 03/31/2018 Inv#128754 Vlasek Pump Company Inv#128754 Accounts Payable 93.40 934.00 
Bill 04/30/2018 Inv#128759 Vlasek Pump Company Inv#128759 Accounts Payable 93.40 1,027.40 
Bill 05/31/2018 Inv#128764 Vlasek Pump Company Inv#128764 Accounts Payable 93.40 1,120.80 
Bill 06/01/2018 Inv#128764 Vlasek Pump Company, LLC Inv#128764 Accounts Payable 93.40 1,214.20 
Bill 06/01/2018 Inv#128765 Vlasek Pump Company, LLC Inv#128765 Accounts Payable 93.40 1,307.60 
Bill 06/01/2018 Inv#128766 Vlasek Pump Company, LLC Inv#128766 Accounts Payable 93.40 1,401.00 
Bill 06/23/2018 Inv#128334 Vlasek Pump Company, LLC Inv#128334 Accounts Payable 93.40 1,494.40 
Bill 07/31/2018 Inv#128340 Vlasek Pump Company, LLC Inv#128340 Accounts Payable 93.40 1,587.80 
Bill 09/27/2018 Inv#128882 Vlasek Pump Company, LLC Inv#128882 Accounts Payable 93.40 1,681.20 
Bill 09/30/2018 Inv#150057 Vlasek Pump Company, LLC Inv#150057 Accounts Payable 93.40 1,774.60 
Bill 10/31/2018 Inv#150062 Vlasek Pump Company, LLC Inv#150062 Accounts Payable 93.40 1,868.00 
Bill 11/30/2018 Inv#150068 Vlasek Pump Company, LLC Inv#150068 Accounts Payable 93.40 1,961.40 

Total Rent 1,961 40 1,961 40 

Reconciliation Discrepancies 0.00 
Total Reconciliation Discrepancies 0.00 
WRITE OFF 0.00 
Total WRITE OFF 0 00 
Office Cleaning 0.00 
Total Office Cleaning 0 00 
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Accrual Basis 

Sales Tax 
Total Sales Tax 
Automobile Expense 

Fuel 

Type Date Num 

Rustic Hills Water System 
General Ledger 

Name Memo Split Amount Balance 

0.00 
0 00 
0.00 
0.00 

Bill 01/31/2018 Inv#128678 Vlasek Pump Company Inv#128678 Accounts Payable 1,835.40 1,835.40 

Total Fuel 1,835 40 1,835 40 
Automobile Expense - Other 0.00 

Bill 01/31/2018 Inv#128678 Vlasek Pump Company Inv#128678 Accounts Payable 818.00 818.00 
Total Automobile Expense - Other 818 00 818 00 

Total Automobile Expense 2,653 40 2,653.40 
Bank Service Charges 0.00 
Total Bank Service Charges 0 00 
Contract Labor 0.00 
Total Contract Labor 0 00 
Contributions 0.00 
Total Contributions 0 00 
Depreciation Expense 0.00 
Total Depreciation Expense 0 00 
Dues and Subscriptions 0.00 
Total Dues and Subscriptions 0 00 

Equipment Rental 0.00 
Total Equipment Rental 0 00 
Insurance 0.00 

Worker's Compensation 0.00 
Total Worker's Compensation 0.00 

Property & Liability 0.00 
Total Property & Liability 0 00 
Vehicle 0.00 
Total Vehicle 0.00 

Property Insurance 0.00 
Total Property Insurance 0 00 
Liability Insurance 0.00 
Total Liability Insurance 0.00 

Insurance - Other 0.00 
Total Insurance - Other 0 00 

Total Insurance 0 00 
Interest Expense 0.00 

Finance Charge 0.00 
Total Finance Charge 0 00 
Loan Interest 0.00 
